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Program of Study Request

Form Id: 14581 Form Status: Complete
Please take action on the form.

This service has been developed initially to support the conversion of the university's course inventory from
a quarters to a semesters curriculum. Getting started ...

Type of Request:

New   Modify   Deactivate   Terminate   Quarter to Semester 
For Deactivate, the program must be terminated no later than the conclusion of 7 years from the
deactivation and all students must complete degree requirements by this date. The Registrar's Office will
notify the department when all students have completed degree requirements of the deactivated
program.

Client Info

Name: Mary A. Chamberlain

Email: ava.chamberlain@wright.edu

Phone: 937.775.2274

Department: Religion  Philosophy  & Classics

Location: Millett Hall 373, 3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy.

Program of Study

CLS ­ Classical Humanities ­ BA  

Effective Term: Fall 2016 
Level: Undergraduate 

College of Liberal Arts 

Degree: Bachelor of Arts 
Major: Classical Humanities 
Minor: 
Program: Classical Humanities ­ BA 
Concentration: 

Add'l Info:

Approvals
Activity Role Client Status Time

Primary Route

Dept_Review Dept of Classics Mary A. Chamberlain Review 12/15/2015
15:05:56

CCC_Eval UG Chair of College of
Liberal Arts Herbert E. Dregalla Approve 01/05/2016

12:07:32

Dean_Review Dean of College of Liberal
Arts Herbert E. Dregalla Review 01/05/2016

12:18:48

02/01/2016
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UCAP_Eval UCAP Chair Karen Meyer Approve 15:16:15

Office Route

Registrar_Proc Registrar Office ­ PS Justin Matthew Ternent
Wittenbach Complete 04/14/2016

13:19:52

Notes      Attach      Audit    

Share with a colleague    (Simple Webmail Client)
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Academic Program Modification 
 

College College of Liberal Arts 
Department Religion, Philosophy, and Classics 
Degree, Major Program B.A. in Classical Humanities Languages and Cultures 
Minor Program  
Certificate Program  

 
Current Program   Modified Program  

 Hours   Hours 
I. Wright State Core 
Element 1: Communication 
Element 2: Mathematics 
Element 3: Global Traditions 
Element 4: Arts and Humanities 
Element 5: Social Sciences 
Element 6: Natural Sciences 
Additional Core Courses 
 
Total Wright State Core 

 
6 
3 
6 
3 
6 
8 
6 
 
38 

 I. Wright State Core 
Element 1: Communication 
Element 2: Mathematics 
Element 3: Global Traditions 
Element 4: Arts and Humanities 
Element 5: Social Sciences 
Element 6: Natural Sciences 
Additional Core Courses 
 
Total Wright State Core 

 
6 
3 
6 
3 
6 
8 
6 
 
38 

II. Departmental Requirements 
 
Greek or Latin Language  
Classical Humanities Electives  
CLS 4100 
 
Total Departmental Requirements 

 
 
15 
18 
3 
 
36 

 II. Departmental Requirements 
 
Greek or Latin Language  
Classics or Greek or Latin Electives  
CLS 4100 
 
Total Departmental Requirements 

 
 
15 
18 
3 
 
36 

III. Related Requirements 
 

  III. Related Requirements 
 

 
 

IV. College Requirements 
Foreign Language  
Through 2020 level (1010, 1020, 2010, 2020) of one 
language: 
Spanish, French, German, Greek, Latin, Chinese, 
Russian, Italian, Japanese, American Sign Language or 
other. 
 
 
Methods of Inquiry 
 
Critical Thinking 
PHL 3000 Critical Thinking 
 
Research Methods 
One Course from approved list 
 
 
 
Total Foreign Language and Methods of Inquiry 
hours 

 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
18 

 IV. College Requirements 
Foreign Language  
Filled by major requirement 
 
 
 
 
 
Methods of Inquiry 
 
Critical Thinking 
PHL 3000 Critical Thinking 
 
Research Methods 
One Course from approved list 
 
 
 
 
Total foreign language and methods of inquiry 
hours 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
6 

V. Electives 
 

44  V. Electives 
 

40 

Total 124  Total 120 
 
Notes:  
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