



Program of Study Request

Form Id: 14581 Form Status: Complete

Please take action on the form.

This service has been developed initially to support the conversion of the university's course inventory from a quarters to a semesters curriculum. **Getting started** ...

Type of Request:

New Modify Deactivate Terminate Quarter to Semester
For Deactivate, the program must be terminated no later than the conclusion of 7 years from the deactivation and all students must complete degree requirements by this date. The Registrar's Office will notify the department when all students have completed degree requirements of the deactivated

program.

	Client Info
Name:	Mary A. Chamberlain
Email:	ava.chamberlain@wright.edu
Phone:	937.775.2274
Department:	Religion Philosophy & Classics
Location:	Millett Hall 373, 3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy.

Program of Study

CLS - Classical Humanities - BA

Effective Term: Fall 2016 **Level:** Undergraduate

College of Liberal Arts

Degree: Bachelor of Arts **Major:** Classical Humanities

Minor:

Program: Classical Humanities - BA

Concentration:

Add'l Info:

Approvals				
Activi	ty Role	Client	Status	Time
		Primary Route		
Dept_Review	Dept of Classics	Mary A. Chamberlain	Review	12/15/2015 15:05:56
CCC_Eval	UG Chair of College of Liberal Arts	Herbert E. Dregalla	Approve	01/05/2016 12:07:32
Dean_Review	Dean of College of Liberal Arts	Herbert E. Dregalla	Review	01/05/2016 12:18:48
,				02/01/2016

UCAP_Eval	UCAP Chair	Karen Meyer	Approve	15:16:15		
Registrar_Proc	Registrar Office - PS	Office Route Justin Matthew Ternent Wittenbach	Complete	04/14/2016 13:19:52		
Notes Attach Audit						
Share with a colleague (Simple Webmail Client) 3640 Colonel Glenn Highway - Dayton, Ohio - 45435						

Copyright Information © 2010 | Accessibility Information For technical support, please contact the **CaTS Help Desk**



Academic Program Modification

College	College of Liberal Arts
Department	Religion, Philosophy, and Classics
Degree, Major Program	B.A. in Classical Humanities Languages and Cultures
Minor Program	
Certificate Program	

Current Program	
	Hours
I. Wright State Core	
Element 1: Communication	6
Element 2: Mathematics	3
Element 3: Global Traditions	6
Element 4: Arts and Humanities	3
Element 5: Social Sciences	6
Element 6: Natural Sciences	8
Additional Core Courses	6
Total Wright State Core	38
II. Departmental Requirements	30
Greek or Latin Language	15
Classical Humanities Electives	18
CLS 4100	3
Total Departmental Requirements	36
III. Related Requirements	
IV. College Requirements	
Foreign Language	
Through 2020 level (1010, 1020, 2010, 2020) of one	12
language:	
Spanish, French, German, Greek, Latin, Chinese,	
Russian, Italian, Japanese, American Sign Language or	
other.	
Methods of Inquiry	
Critical Thinking	3
PHL 3000 Critical Thinking	
Research Methods	
One Course from approved list	3
One could nom approved not	
Total Foreign Language and Methods of Inquiry hours	18
V. Electives	44
V. LIGOLIVES	
Total	12 4

Modified Program	Hours
I. Wright State Core	nours
Element 1: Communication	6
Element 2: Mathematics	3
Element 3: Global Traditions	6
Element 4: Arts and Humanities	3
Element 5: Social Sciences	6
Element 6: Natural Sciences	8
Additional Core Courses	6
Total Wright State Core	38
II. Departmental Requirements	
Crook or Latin Language	15
Greek or Latin Language Classics or Greek or Latin Electives	15 18
CLS 4100	3
CL3 4100	3
Total Departmental Requirements	36
III. Related Requirements	
IV. College Requirements Foreign Language Filled by major requirement	
Methods of Inquiry	
Critical Thinking PHL 3000 Critical Thinking	3
Research Methods One Course from approved list	3
Total foreign language and methods of inquiry hours	<mark>6</mark>
V. Electives	<mark>40</mark>
Total	<mark>120</mark>

Notes: